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User: Redistricting_AGOL Date: Fri Nov 19 2021 15:40:34 GMT-0600 (Central Standard Time)
Plan: Proposed Map 1115 County Board 21 and 23 edits Plan No.: ae89140ba2bd4d719d95f286b9295317

Population Summary Report
District
No.

TOTAL
Population

Target
Population

Target
Deviation

Target
Deviation
(%)

Hispanic Non-Hispanic
white

Non-Hispanic
black

Non-Hispanic
American
Indian/
Alaskan
Native

Non-Hispanic
Asian

Non-Hispanic
two or
more
minority
race

D1 20,914 21,522 -608 -2.83 13,753 5,023 1,417 106 414 43

D2 21,296 21,522 -226 -1.05 2,709 15,793 1,085 144 1,255 36

D3 20,941 21,522 -581 -2.70 13,377 5,362 1,657 95 245 55

D4 21,340 21,522 -182 -0.85 7,079 10,609 2,421 176 780 52

D5 21,106 21,522 -416 -1.93 2,625 16,415 830 204 680 60

D6 21,413 21,522 -109 -0.51 13,421 3,986 2,839 91 928 61

D7 21,583 21,522 61 0.28 13,819 4,570 2,331 72 577 61

D8 21,143 21,522 -379 -1.76 13,383 4,466 2,478 99 581 48

D9 21,880 21,522 358 1.66 2,514 17,790 458 165 696 31

D10 20,989 21,522 -533 -2.48 1,854 17,267 707 188 627 34

D11 21,546 21,522 24 0.11 1,937 18,228 279 198 587 40

D12 21,989 21,522 467 2.17 2,467 17,381 370 230 1,228 54

D13 20,995 21,522 -527 -2.45 2,642 16,200 700 150 957 32

D14 21,726 21,522 204 0.95 1,825 16,505 469 155 2,418 60

D15 21,753 21,522 231 1.07 2,368 16,876 604 180 1,375 48

D16 21,800 21,522 278 1.29 5,449 12,860 1,017 205 1,978 54

D17 21,743 21,522 221 1.03 13,777 5,014 2,129 136 480 77

D18 21,090 21,522 -432 -2.01 1,682 17,984 295 223 663 30

D19 21,989 21,522 467 2.17 6,844 11,555 1,468 175 1,644 67

D20 21,825 21,522 303 1.41 13,763 5,689 1,532 130 431 85

D21 21,584 21,522 62 0.29 3,302 14,662 771 184 2,376 66

D22 21,993 21,522 471 2.19 6,766 11,540 1,095 174 2,125 62

D23 21,946 21,522 424 1.97 7,678 10,982 1,540 157 1,320 40

D24 21,938 21,522 416 1.93 14,561 5,550 1,034 104 485 48



TOTAL
Population:

516,522

Mean Target Population: 21,522

Mean Deviation: 333

Mean Percent Deviation: 1.54

Largest Positive Deviation: 471

Largest Negative Deviation: -608

Overall Range in Deviation: 1,079

Overall Range in Deviation Percentage: 5.01



User: Redistricting_AGOL Date: Fri Nov 19 2021 15:31:03 GMT-0600 (Central Standard Time)
Plan: Proposed Map 1115 County Board 21 and 23 edits Plan No.: ae89140ba2bd4d719d95f286b9295317

Population Summary Report
District
No.

TOTAL
Population

Target
Population

Target
Deviation

Target
Deviation
(%)

Total
(%)

Hispanic
(%)

Hispanic
voting age
population
(%)

D1 20,914 21,522 -608 -2.83 4.05% 65.76% 60.70%

D2 21,296 21,522 -226 -1.05 4.12% 12.72% 11.22%

D3 20,941 21,522 -581 -2.70 4.05% 63.88% 58.58%

D4 21,340 21,522 -182 -0.85 4.13% 33.17% 29.10%

D5 21,106 21,522 -416 -1.93 4.09% 12.44% 10.86%

D6 21,413 21,522 -109 -0.51 4.15% 62.68% 58.73%

D7 21,583 21,522 61 0.28 4.18% 64.03% 58.71%

D8 21,143 21,522 -379 -1.76 4.09% 63.30% 58.85%

D9 21,880 21,522 358 1.66 4.24% 11.49% 8.77%

D10 20,989 21,522 -533 -2.48 4.06% 8.83% 7.27%

D11 21,546 21,522 24 0.11 4.17% 8.99% 7.39%

D12 21,989 21,522 467 2.17 4.26% 11.22% 9.18%

D13 20,995 21,522 -527 -2.45 4.06% 12.58% 10.91%

D14 21,726 21,522 204 0.95 4.21% 8.40% 7.07%

D15 21,753 21,522 231 1.07 4.21% 10.89% 9.06%

D16 21,800 21,522 278 1.29 4.22% 25.00% 21.80%

D17 21,743 21,522 221 1.03 4.21% 63.36% 58.71%

D18 21,090 21,522 -432 -2.01 4.08% 7.98% 6.79%

D19 21,989 21,522 467 2.17 4.26% 31.12% 27.20%

D20 21,825 21,522 303 1.41 4.23% 63.06% 58.52%

D21 21,584 21,522 62 0.29 4.18% 15.30% 13.50%

D22 21,993 21,522 471 2.19 4.26% 30.76% 26.52%

D23 21,946 21,522 424 1.97 4.25% 34.99% 31.14%

D24 21,938 21,522 416 1.93 4.25% 66.37% 61.32%



TOTAL
Population:

516,522

Mean Target Population: 21,522

Mean Deviation: 333

Mean Percent Deviation: 1.54

Largest Positive Deviation: 471

Largest Negative Deviation: -608

Overall Range in Deviation: 1,079

Overall Range in Deviation Percentage: 5.01



01
I-88

Lake St

Ch
urc

h R
d

Hig
h S

t

Galena Blvd

Mi
tch

ell
 R

d

Butterfield Rd

E Indian Trl

Lincoln Way

Front St

Sullivan Rd

Kane St

Superior St

Un
ion

 S
t

Spring St

Bilter Rd

Bro
ad

wa
y A

ve
Lin

col
n A

ve

Dee Rd

River St

Wood St

Konen Ave

Hankes Ave

Lehnertz Ave

Grant St

Forest Ave

Lilac Ln

Au
ror

a A
ve

Pine Ave

Conco St

Pin
e C

ree
k D

r

Friar Dr

Donna Ave

Stewart Ave

Ad
am

s S
t

Stolp
 Ave

Edison Ave

Saddle Ln

Ro
ot 

St

No
rth

fie
ld 

Dr

Locust St

River St

Aurora Ave
Rural St

River St

County Board District 01

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Aurora

Myrna Molina
Population 20,914

66 % Hispanic
Hispanic Voting Age 61% North

Aurora
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North 
Aurora

Dale Berman

Aurora

Batavia

Population 21,296
13 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 11%

Geneva
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Aurora

Anita Marie Lewis

Montgomery

Population 20,941
64 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 59%
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Aurora

Mavis Bates

North
Aurora

Population 21,340
33 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 29%
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Aurora

William Lenert

Sugar 
GroveBig 

Rock

Kaneville

Montgomery

Population 21,106
12 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 11%

Maple
Park
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Aurora

Ron Ford
North AuroraPopulation 21,413

63 % Hispanic
Hispanic Voter Age 59%
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Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
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Aurora

Monica Silva
Population 21,583

64 % Hispanic
Hispanic Voter Age 59%
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Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
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Aurora

Michelle Gumz

Montgomery

Population 21,143
63 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 59%
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Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
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Tom Koppie

Hampshire

Huntley

Pingree 
Grove

Elgin

Population 21,880
11 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 9%
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Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies
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Batavia

Population 20,989
9 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 7%
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County Board District 11

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

John Martin
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Population 21,546
9 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 7% Saint
Charles
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County Board District 12

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Ken Shepro
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Elgin

Population 21,989
11 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 9%

Bartlett
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Population 20,995
13 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 11%

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies
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County Board District 13
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County Board District 14

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Mark Davoust

St 
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South 
Elgin

Elgin

Campton
Hills

Population 21,726
8 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 7%
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County Board District 15

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Barb Wojnicki

Campton 
Hills
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Grove

ElginPopulation 21,753
11 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 9%
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County Board District 16

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Michael Kenyon

Elgin

South 
Elgin

Bartlett

Population 21,800
25 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 22%
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County Board District 17

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Deborah Allan

Elgin

Population 21,743
63 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 59%
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County Board District 18

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies
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Population 21,090
8 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 7%
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County Board District 19

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Mohammad Iqbal

West
Dundee

Elgin

Gilberts
East

Dundee

Hoffman
Estates

Population 21,989
31 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 27%
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County Board District 20

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Cherryl Fritz Strathmann

Elgin

Population 21,825
63 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 59%
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County Board District 21

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Cliff Surges
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Elgin

Carpentersville

Gilberts

East
Dundee

Population 21,584
15 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 14%
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County Board District 22

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Verner (Vern) Tepe

Elgin

Population 21,993
31 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 27%
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County Board District 23

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Christopher W. Kious

Carpentersville

Algonquin

Population 21,946
35 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 31%
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County Board District 24

Kane County, Illinois11/30/2021 njk
GIS-Technologies

Jarett Sanchez

Carpentersville

Barrington 
Hills

East
Dundee

Population 21,938
66 % Hispanic

Hispanic Voter Age 61%


